

ADDENDUM -1

The RFQ document for preparation of Detailed Project Report for Sauli Barnigad & Damta Naingaon in Yamuna River Valley is amended as below:-

1.- The last date of bid submission is extended upto 10th May 2016 instead of 29th April 2016.

2.- The following clauses of the Bid documents are being superseded as below:

S. No.	Clause No.	Existing Clause	Amended Clause
1	Clause 4.2 P. no. 6, Payment Terms	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> i) 10% as an advance payment of the Contract Price against the Bank Guarantee as per the format attached. ii) 60% of the Total Contract Price after acceptance of two draft copies and one soft copy of DPR by Govt of Uttarakhand. iii) 25% of the Total Contract Price would be paid after acceptance of final DPR of SHP by Govt of Uttarakhand and submission of ten copies of final DPR and one soft copy. iv) Final 15% of the Total Contract Price shall be paid after approval of the DPR by the Final competent authority of the Government. 	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> i) 10% as an advance payment of the Contract Price against the Bank Guarantee as per the format attached. ii) 10% of the total Contract price after submission of the Topographic Survey of the site. iii) 25% of the total Contract price after submission of the Hydrological & Power Potential studies of the Project. iv) 25% of the Total Contract Price after acceptance of two draft copies and one soft copy of DPR by Govt of Uttarakhand. v) 25% of the Total Contract Price would be paid after acceptance of final DPR of SHP by Govt of Uttarakhand and submission of ten copies of final DPR and one soft copy. vi) Final 15% of the Total Contract Price shall be paid after approval of the DPR by the Final competent authority of the Government.

2	Clause 4.24 P. no. 13, Effectiveness of Contract	The date on which this Contract will come into effect shall be reckoned from the date of issue of Letter of Intent (LoI).	The date on which this Contract will come into effect shall be reckoned from the date of signing of MoU.
3	Section VI Clause 1.1.3 P. No. 20	Before proceeding for preparation of DPR, Consultant would assess the Techno Economic Viability of HEP site.	Deleted
4	Section VI Clause 1.19.2 P. No. 27	Consultant would open site office at a mutually agreed site for a proper coordination within one month of the issue of Letter of Intent (LoI) in Yamuna valley and minimum one employee shall be posted for coordination works etc till the completion of the consultant work.	Deleted
5	Bid Form-A, Para No. 4 P.no. 39	The requisite amount of Bid Security/Earnest Money in the form of Bank Guarantee of Rs. 1,00,000 (Rupees One Lac only) issued by _____ (name of bank) is submitted along with the bid.	The requisite amount of Bid Security/Earnest Money in the form of Bank Guarantee / Bank Draft payable / FDR pledged in the name of Managing, Director, UIPC Ltd. payable at Dehradun amounting to Rs. 1,00,000 (Rupees One Lac only) issued by _____ (name of bank) is submitted along with the bid.
6	Clause 4.8.1 P. No. 9	The Consultants may terminate this Contract, by not less than sixty (60) days' written notice to the Client, such notice to be given only and after the occurrence of the events specified in paragraphs (a) and (b) of this Clause 4.8.2:	The Consultants may terminate this Contract, by not less than thirty (30) days' written notice to the Client, such notice to be given only and after the occurrence of the events specified in paragraphs (a) and (b) of this Clause 4.8.2: